D
C
-D
C
 C
on
ve
rt

60, 72, 96, 110 Vd.c. 43.2 to 155V C
Inputs according to EN50155/IEC60571, ISO7637-2, MIL-STD1275D
Output ratings and type code
Output Input
Voltage Current Power 14.4 - 68V 43.2 - 155V
13.2V 4.5A 60W PE60B13.2 PE60C13.2
24V 4.0A 96W* PE100B24 PE100C24
48V 2.0A 96W* PE100B48 PE100C48
How to read our product code:
Example PE60B13.2
PE60 = Family code
B = Input voltage code B
13.2 = Output voltage 13.2V
Other output voltages can be supplied on demand.
* Operation at 70°C derated to 60W
maros
logo-riesenia-transp
Polyamp AB PE60 DC-DC Converters Page 2
Mechanical mounting
Option:
DIN-Rail mounting
The air cooled version of PE60 can be mounted in many different ways, which is illustrated below.
Polyamp AB PE60  DC-DC Converters  Page 3
158
39
113
119
90
70
10
4
5.50
Design topology Push-Pull
Switching frequency Typ. 65 kHz
Safety EN/IEC60950 Class I
Secondary circuit
Max. accepted input ripple1
50-400 Hz
input voltage
1% of nominal
Input power at no load <5W
Inrush current limit No
Isolation
Input - Output 2.5 kVd.c.
Input - Case 1.5 kVd.c.
Reverse input voltage protection
B, C input code Series diode
Dimension (D x W x H) 190 x 95 x 30mm
Weight 1.0 kg
Source regulation 0.2%
Load regulation 2%
Transient recovery time for 10%-90%
load step to within 3% of nominal
output voltage
Typ. <0.5ms
Output ripple (130kHz)2 Typ. 1mVRMS
Input ripple attenuation to output
(50 to 400Hz)
1000:1
Emission / Immunity See page 4
Temperature coeffi cient 0.05% / °C
Min output adjustment range
Remote sense No
Soft start Yes
Start-up time 0.3s
Hold-up time, contact factory 2-15ms
Isolation output - case 1kVd.c.
Effi ency3 79-83%
Operating temperature range
at 100% load
Storage temperature range
-30 to +55°C
-40 to +85°C